THOUSDAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR ($1,739,944) to be expended in the 
Capital Projects Fund to support the Projects described herein and made possible 
through the Safe Streets and Roads for All Grant Program. 

Section 2. The unexpended and unencumbered appropriated amount of ONE 

HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE ($185,765) is 
authorized for transfer from the Community Capital Improvement Program- Bike budget 
in the Capital Projects Fund to the Capital Projects Fund and appropriated therein to be 
expended to support the Projects described herein and made possible through the Safe 
Streets and Roads for All Grant Program.  

Section 3. The unexpended and unencumbered appropriated amount of 

THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE ($36,155) is authorized for 
transfer from the Community Capital Improvement Program- Pedestrian budget in the 
Capital Projects Fund to the Capital Projects Fund and appropriated therein to be 
expended to support the Projects described herein and made possible through the Safe 
Streets and Roads for All Grant Program.  

Section 4. The unexpended and unencumbered appropriated amount of 

THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE ($36,155) is authorized for 
transfer from the Community Capital Improvement Program- Arterial Intersection and 
Streetscape Improvements budget in the Capital Projects Fund to the Capital Projects 
Fund and appropriated therein to be expended to support the Projects described herein 
and made possible through the Safe Streets and Roads for All Grant Program.  

Section 5. The unexpended and unencumbered appropriated amount of ONE 

HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE ($109,495) is authorized 
for transfer from the Transportation Services Fund to the Capital Projects Fund and 

appropriated therein to be expended to support the Projects described herein and made 
possible through the Safe Streets and Roads for All Grant Program.